
2019-2020 Pacific Lutheran University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-14   Conf: 6-9   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Janousek, Emma 24-24 760 31.7 107-274 .391 22-77 .286 107-157 .682 22 65 87 3.6 59 0 109 84 7 67 343 14.3
30 Taylor, Katie 16-11 465 29.1 65-196 .332 44-129 .341 37-44 .841 14 27 41 2.6 12 0 20 26 3 23 211 13.2
42 Salisbury, Madison 12-12 334 27.8 55-117 .470 0-1 .000 36-55 .655 49 44 93 7.8 28 2 5 29 8 8 146 12.2
40 Drake, Megan 25-22 601 24.0 82-196 .418 27-77 .351 27-39 .692 39 73 112 4.5 85 4 28 59 5 27 218 8.7
13 Thibert, Toni 24-21 747 31.1 65-196 .332 17-64 .266 32-53 .604 15 89 104 4.3 69 2 33 70 4 46 179 7.5
32 Rademacher, Kylie 25-15 630 25.2 64-128 .500 0-2 .000 42-62 .677 49 74 123 4.9 76 1 21 36 3 30 170 6.8
11 Lambert, Jorie 25-13 494 19.8 44-153 .288 21-91 .231 8-12 .667 22 61 83 3.3 38 0 8 25 6 11 117 4.7
22 Marsh, Hailey 22-6 389 17.7 36-100 .360 6-29 .207 7-15 .467 23 51 74 3.4 59 3 20 38 1 9 85 3.9
20 Flynn, Holly 21-1 339 16.1 19-76 .250 5-21 .238 12-26 .462 20 41 61 2.9 37 0 13 34 2 21 55 2.6
10 Davis, Adrianna 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2.0
10 Davis, Adrianna 22-0 193 8.8 11-43 .256 0-8 .000 13-17 .765 10 14 24 1.1 28 0 22 23 0 14 35 1.6
21 Garfias, Brianna 7-0 36 5.1 2-11 .182 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 4 0 2 4 0.6
05 Villamor, Kiara 11-0 34 3.1 2-7 .286 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.4
Total 25 5031 201.2 553-1499 .369 142-511 .278 321-480 .669 324 589 913 36.5 493 12 284 442 39 260 1569 62.76
Opponents 5025 201.0 594-1394 .426 113-391 .289 311-463 .672 271 689 960 38.4 480 9 320 506 115 223 1612 64.48

Team Statistics PLU-W OPP
SCORING 1569 1612
    Points Per Game 62.8 64.5
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1499 594-1394
    Field Goal Pct .369 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-511 113-391
    3PT FG Pct .278 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-480 311-463
    FT Pct .669 .672
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 913 960
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 284 320
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 442 506
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 20.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 260 223
    Steals Per Game 10.4 8.9
BLOCKS 39 115
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 4.6
ATTENDANCE 3,459 1,824
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-266 12-152
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pacific Lutheran 372 363 377 444 13 1569
Opponents 391 351 438 424 8 1612

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Warner Pacific (Ore.) W 59-56 0
11/09/19 at Multnomah (Ore.) W 73-53 0
11/16/19 at Redlands L 65-68 90
11/17/19 at Occidental W 86-72 0
11/26/19 NORTHWEST INDIAN (WASH.) W 94-34 180
12/06/19 NORTHWEST CHRISTIAN L 65-73 150
12/14/19 NORTHWEST W 77-60 385
12/21/19 UW-OSHKOSH L 42-77 130
12/22/19 TRINITY (TEXAS) L 40-75 120

* 01/03/20 at Whitworth L 62-67 305
* 01/04/20 at Whitman L 56-69 387
* 01/10/20 LINFIELD COLLEGE L 66-76 360
* 01/11/20 GEORGE FOX L 50-64 368
* 01/14/20 at Puget Sound W 76-71 0
* 01/18/20 at Willamette L 52-57 0
* 01/24/20 LEWIS AND CLARK W 66-45 210
* 01/25/20 PACIFIC W 61-58 390
* 01/31/20 WHITMAN COLLEGE L 51-63 212
* 02/01/20 WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY W 80-71 314
* 02/07/20 at George Fox L 25-59 388
* 02/08/20 at Linfield L 71-75 253
* 02/11/20 PUGET SOUND W 67-62 380

02/15/20 WILLAMETTE L 59-70 260
* 02/21/20 at Pacific L 54-66 154
* 02/22/20 at Lewis & Clark W 72-71 247

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Pacific Lutheran University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-9   Home: 4-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Janousek, Emma 15-15 498 33.2 64-166 .386 15-49 .306 75-101 .743 13 34 47 3.1 35 0 65 52 3 42 218 14.5
40 Drake, Megan 15-14 400 26.7 59-132 .447 21-54 .389 20-28 .714 20 50 70 4.7 59 4 14 42 5 17 159 10.6
30 Taylor, Katie 9-4 245 27.2 24-88 .273 14-54 .259 22-26 .846 4 11 15 1.7 5 0 4 15 2 8 84 9.3
32 Rademacher, Kylie 15-13 441 29.4 51-94 .543 0-2 .000 27-36 .750 28 54 82 5.5 49 1 17 22 3 23 129 8.6
42 Salisbury, Madison 3-3 72 24.0 12-19 .632 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6 13 19 6.3 5 0 1 6 0 4 24 8.0
13 Thibert, Toni 15-15 486 32.4 37-116 .319 8-37 .216 22-33 .667 10 54 64 4.3 48 2 15 42 3 26 104 6.9
11 Lambert, Jorie 15-10 332 22.1 31-89 .348 16-51 .314 1-2 .500 13 33 46 3.1 25 0 6 17 3 8 79 5.3
22 Marsh, Hailey 15-1 245 16.3 22-57 .386 2-13 .154 7-11 .636 9 32 41 2.7 34 1 11 28 0 7 53 3.5
20 Flynn, Holly 11-0 161 14.6 9-36 .250 1-9 .111 8-16 .500 6 18 24 2.2 18 0 6 18 1 12 27 2.5
10 Davis, Adrianna 14-0 122 8.7 9-27 .333 0-5 .000 12-15 .800 7 8 15 1.1 20 0 14 15 0 10 30 2.1
10 Davis, Adrianna 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2.0
05 Villamor, Kiara 6-0 13 2.2 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Garfias, Brianna 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 15 3031 202.1 319-829 .385 77-276 .279 194-268 .724 145 333 478 31.9 298 8 154 266 20 160 909 60.60
Opponents 3023 201.5 355-816 .435 75-246 .305 189-281 .673 162 386 548 36.5 282 6 198 295 60 133 974 64.93

Team Statistics PLU-W OPP
SCORING 909 974
    Points Per Game 60.6 64.9
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 319-829 355-816
    Field Goal Pct .385 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-276 75-246
    3PT FG Pct .279 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-268 189-281
    FT Pct .724 .673
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 12.6
REBOUNDS 478 548
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 154 198
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.2
TURNOVERS 266 295
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 19.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 160 133
    Steals Per Game 10.7 8.9
BLOCKS 20 60
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 2,234 1,734
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-319 8-217
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pacific Lutheran 206 214 217 259 13 909
Opponents 242 218 256 250 8 974

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 at  Whitworth L 62-67 305
01/04/20 at  Whitman L 56-69 387
01/10/20 LINFIELD COLLEGE L 66-76 360
01/11/20 GEORGE FOX L 50-64 368
01/14/20 at  Puget Sound W 76-71 0
01/18/20 at  Willamette L 52-57 0
01/24/20 LEWIS AND CLARK W 66-45 210
01/25/20 PACIFIC W 61-58 390
01/31/20 WHITMAN COLLEGE L 51-63 212
02/01/20 WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY W 80-71 314
02/07/20 at  George Fox L 25-59 388
02/08/20 at  Linfield L 71-75 253
02/11/20 PUGET SOUND W 67-62 380
02/21/20 at  Pacific L 54-66 154
02/22/20 at  Lewis & Clark W 72-71 247


